YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 50P/60P/61P SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/08/03
FEATURES:
� 14-PIN SIP,DIP AND SURFACE MOUNT
PACKAGE

YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 50P/60P/61P SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/08/03
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NO.
Total Delay
nS(±5%)*
Tap Delay
  nS (±5%)**
Tr
(nS) max
ATTENUATION(%) TYPICAL PER IMPEDANCE(Ω)
50 100 200 300 500
50P/60P/61P-010XXXXNL 10 1 3  5
50P/60P/61P-020XXXXNL 20 2 5.5 3 5 5
50P/60P/61P-030XXXXNL 30 3 6.5 3 5 5
50P/60P/61P-040XXXXNL 40 4 8 3 5 5 5
50P/60P/61P-050XXXXNL 50 5 10 3 5 5 5 7
50P/60P/61P-060XXXXNL 60 6 12 3 5 5 5 7
50P/60P/61P-075XXXXNL 75 7.5 15 3 5 5 5 7
50P/60P/61P-100XXXXNL 100 10 20 3 5 5 7 7
50P/60P/61P-120XXXXNL 120 12 24 3 5 6 7 8
50P/60P/61P-150XXXXNL 150 15 30 3 5 6 7 8
50P/60P/61P-180XXXXNL 180 18 36 4 5 6 7 8
50P/60P/61P-200XXXXNL 200 20 40 4 5 6 7 8
50P/60P/61P-220XXXXNL 220 22 44 4 5 6 7 8
50P/60P/61P-250XXXXNL 250 25 50 4 5 6 7 8
50P/60P/61P-300XXXXNL 300 30 60  5 8 10 10
50P/60P/61P-375XXXXNL 375 37.5 75  7 8 10 10
50P/60P/61P-500XXXXNL 500 50 100  8 10 12 12
50P/60P/61P-600XXXXNL 600 60 120    15 15
50P/60P/61P-750XXXXNL 750 75 150    15 20
TABLE I PIN-NUMBER SEQUENCE
CODE IN 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% OUT GND
STANDARD 14 2 12 3 11 4 5 10 6 9 7 1,8
A 1 2 13 3 12 4 10 5 9 6 7 14